BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 9

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Hollinger" and substitute ", Hollinger, and Derr".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "the Lions Eye Bank of Seabrook" and substitute "<u>the Lions of District 22-C Eye Bank and Research Foundation, Inc.</u>"; in line 28, strike "and"; and in line 29, after the semicolon insert:

- "(12) a representative of the funeral industry; and
- (13) a representative of the hospital industry;".